

To

M/S Power Tech Enterprises,
54, 3rd street,
Periyathambi Nagar,
Kumbakonam

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD (NOA)

Sub: Award of Work: "Electrification works for explosive magazine store for logging services at neelaveli estate, ONGC - Cauvery Asset."

Ref: (i) ONGC Tender No: VE1AS24002 Dated 30.07.2024

(ii) All subsequent/another communications/correspondences in writing till date

With reference to the above tendered work, ONGC is pleased to award the work of "Electrification works for explosive magazine store for logging services at neelaveli estate, ONGC - Cauvery Asset." at your quoted amount of ₹ 5,07,979 Round off (Rupees Five Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Nine only) For the subject work with following rate, terms and conditions:

1. Price Schedule:

Price schedule against this contract shall be as per Schedule-B enclosed with this NOA.

2. Scope of work, Technical Specifications & SCC:

- 2.1 The Scope and specification of work generally comprises of Preparation of physical, Schematic layout drawings, power distribution drawing as per the site. Further, detailed Scope of work, Technical Specifications & SCC of contract shall be as per Annexure-III (Volume-I) of tender document including addendum(s).
- 2.2 You have to prepare the schematic layout and single line diagram in consultation with Engineer-In-Charge after carrying out the survey for the detailed execution drawings for the said work as per the scope and shall be submitted within fifteen days of NOA for approval by ONGC.
- 2.3 You will have to furnish Bar chart for covering planned activities at site within 7 days of NOA for approval by ONGC.

3. Completion period of Contract:

Time and date of completion shall be the essence of the CONTRACT. the overall completion period of the contract is 45 (Forty Five) days reckoned from 15th day of receipt of NOA by the contractor or the date of Handing over the Site / Issue of material whichever is later.

4. Payment

Invoices along with supporting documents can be submitted/uploaded through VIMS Portal (<https://vims.ongc.co.in/>), which is the preferred mode of submission of Invoice. Invoice (PDF digitally signed with class II/ III signature) and supporting documents can be uploaded in VIMS Portal by logging-in with the help of Vendor Code. (Refer the tender document)

S. Subramanian

5. Provident Fund

Proof of remittance of EPF / Insurance shall be submitted along the invoices.

6. Security Deposit-

A sum of 10% of the contract value amounting to ₹50,798 (Indian Rupees Fifty thousand Seven hundred and Ninty Eight only) as Performance bank guarantee /SD should be submitted with ONGC within 15 days from the date of NOA in the form of NEFT/RTGS/Electronic fund transfer/ Electronic Bank Guarantee.

The security deposit in the form of e-Bank Guarantee (in prescribed format placed elsewhere in the tender) equivalent to 10% of contract value and valid for 60 days beyond normal contract validity date from any Nationalized bank / Scheduled Bank may be submitted by you.

7. Other terms and conditions:

All other terms and conditions of the contract shall be as per subject tender to be read with clarifications/amendments issued pursuant to subsequent correspondence(s).

8. Signing of the Contract

Detailed agreement with ONGC on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of value of Rs.100 (Rupees One Hundred) as per standard Performa shall be signed by both parties within 30 days from the date of NOA., It is requested depute authorized representative holding valid power of attorney for signing of detailed contract, under intimation to this office.

For the purpose of commencement of activities under the contract, this NOA will constitute a binding contract between ONGC and M/S. Power Tech Enterprises, Kumbakonam..

9. Execution of contract, please contact GM (Elect), Projects, Engineering services, ONGC, Neravy, Karaikal.

You may have to deploy manpower and machinery as and when required to complete the work in all respects with specified time schedule.

You will have to make your own arrangement to establish site facilities like transportation, site office, stores, water supply and power requirement etc.

All correspondence including NIT and this NOA Will form the part of agreement. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged except to the extent modified above. Any other terms and conditions of your quotation hereby stand withdrawn.

Please proceed with your preparation of works and signify your acceptance after receipt of this NOA before the agreement is signed.

B. Subramanian

SCHEDULE – B

SH:1- Electrification works for explosive magazine store for logging services at neelaveli estate, ONGC - Cauvery Asset

Sl. No	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply, installation, testing commissioning of 70W LED Street Light die cast aluminium fitting on the existing street light pole having with operating voltage 160 to 270 volt, AC, 50 Hz, IP65 rating, With suitable drives, the fitting should have good thermal management System & LED must be mounted on heat Sink conductive aluminium bars With suitable large surface area by Means of fins to dissipate the heat to ambient air. Makes of LEDs Philips/Bajaj/Wipro/HPL/Led geo	45	No	5900.00	265500
2	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 8 Mtr hight galvanised octagonal pole suitable for fixing single/double arm light bracket for erecting one/two No.70 Watt LED street light die cast aluminium fittings.The pole shall have door opening of approximately 300mm length at the elevation of 300mm from base plate.The door shall be vandal resistance and shall be weather proof to ensure safety of inside connections. The door shall be flush with the exterior surface and shall have suitable locking arrangement. There shall also be suitable arrangement for the purpose of earthing.The pole bottom with rigid flange plate of suitable thickness with provision for fixing four base bolts.civil work specification and drawing complete as required by Engineer-In-Charge.	1	No	41902	41902
3	Design and casting of suitable RCC foundation 8mm steel rod with M-20 concrete for the octagonal pole considering the safe soil bearing capacity at site as 2 T / Sq.Mtr. at 2 metre depth and 400mm width.Foundation bolts manufactured from special steel(M20) along with nuts, washers, anchor plates and templates for the work as required .	1	No	7255	7255
4	Supply and fitting,fixing of hotdip galvanised single arm bracket 1500 mm long along with spigot suitable for street light fixtures as required	1	No	2752	2752
5	Supply,Erection, testing and commissioning of THREE PHASE AIR COOLED SERVO CONTROLLED VOLTAGE STABILIZER ,indoor type 15 KVA rated, dry type, air natural(AN) cooled, With MCB & Change over switch, input breaker, output contactor, auto phase sequence corrector, input-295V/480V & out put 400/415 v, three phase 50 Hz, and suitable provisions for earthing,	1	unit	82600	82600
6	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	50	Mtr	244	12200
7	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/ recessed conduit/submain wiring/ cable as required.	20	Mtr	42.00	840

Sl. No	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
8	Supplying, testing and connecting of LT UG armoured Copper conductor XLPE cable size 4 core 10 sq.mm as required. Make:ICC/CCI/GLOSTER/ NICCO/HAVELLS or equivalent ISI approved.	20	Mtr	746	14920
9	Supplying, testing and connecting of cross- linked polyethylene insulated sheathed armoured copper conductor cable of following size for working voltage up to and including 1100V conforming to IS:7098(Part-I)-1988 as required. Makes of the items mentioned herein shall be as per "Recommended vendor list for electrical items" attached. a) 4 core 6 sq.mm	200	Mtr	505	101000
10	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as required. Upto 35 sq. mm	30	Mtr	37	1110
11	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation and refilling the trench as required, but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering . Upto 35 sq. mm	190	Mtr	200	38000
12	Supplying and drawing 3X1.5 Sq.mm of Fire Retardant Low Smoke (FRLS) PVC insulated multi-strand bright annealed bare copper flexible cables for voltage grade upto 1100V confirming to- IS : 694/90 as required (PJB to light fitting)	450	Mtr	68	30600
13	Providing, laying and fixing 80 mm dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep) and re-filling etc as required	6	Mtr	532	3192
Total SH:1				Rs.	6,01,871.00
Less 15.6 % quoted offer					93,892
Total amount (Incl 18% GST)					5,07,979

₹ 5,07,979 Round Off (Rupees Five Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Nine only)

Note:

The above price should be all inclusive not limited to taxes, duties, levies, Transportation Charges, Insurance Charges, and Local Lodging & Boarding Charges, if any, for full Scope of Work. No other charges, taxes, levies etc. will be paid by ONGC. Corporate Tax, Personnel Tax shall be borne by the bidder within the quoted rates. The rates shall remain firm throughout the period of contract etc.

S. Subramanian
10/09/2024
एस. सुब्रमणियन / S. SUBRAMANIAN
महाप्रबंधक (विद्युतीय) ई एस / GM (Electrical) - ES
ओ एन जी सी, कावेरी परिसम्पत्ति, कारिकाल
ONGC, Cauvery Asset, Karaikal